

CNRWBDJ070002062021
JO Code WB00682

Special NDPS Case no. 07/2021

Order No. 15
07/05/2024

Accused Arbin Rai & Dewan Tamang on CB are present today by
filing hazira.

Accused Arike @ Erike Rai is not produced from JC today.

Receved RT message from Supdt., Darjeeling District Correctional
Home informing that acused Arike @ Erike Rai could not be produced
today due to non availability of police escort.

Seen.

Prosecution is present.

No witness is present today.

Todate (09/05/2024) for evidence as per schedule.

D & C by me

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong