

CNRWBDJ070002062021  
JO Code WB00682

Special NDPS Case No. 07/2021

Order No. 18  
10/07/2024

Accsued Arike @ Erik Rai is produced from JC today, other accused namely Arbin Rai, Dewan Tamang are present today by filing ahzira, accsued Sudesh Chettri is absent today and he is represented by Id. Advocate by filing a petition u/sec. 355 of BNSS.

Prayer for representation is allowed.

Prosecution files hazira.

No witness is present today.

Todate 11/07/2024 for evidence as per schedule.

Accsued as before.

D & C by me

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)  
Kalimpong

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)  
Kalimpong