

CNR WBDJ070001052021
JO Code WB 1430

Special NDPS Case No. 07/2021

Present -:

Ms. Smita Gaurisaria,
Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong.

Order No. 21
17/10/2024

The accused Erike Rai is produced from JC today, accused persons namely Dewan Tamang, Arbin Rai are present today by filing hazira, another accused Sudesh Chettri is absent today and he is represented by Id. Advocate by filing a petition u/sec. 317 of Cr.p.c and also files some medical documents by way of fristi.

Prayer for representation is allowed.

No witness is present today.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Todate (18/10/2024) for evidence as per schedule.

D & C by me

Judge, Special Court,(NDPS)
Kalimpong

Judge, Special Court,(NDPS)
Kalimpong