

CNRWBDJ070002062021
JO Code WB01430

Special NDPS Case No.07/2021

Order No.23
19/10/2024

Accused Erike Rai is produced from JC today other accused namely Dewam Tamang, Arbin Rai are present today by filing hazira, another accused Sudesh Chettri is absent today and he is represented by Id. Advocate by filing a petition u/sec. 317 of Cr.p.c

Prayer for representation is allowed.

Prosecution is present today.

No witness is present today.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 25/02/2025 for evidence of CSW no. 15 & 16.

Fix 26/02/2025 for evidence of CSW no. 17 & 18.

Fix 27/02/2025 for evidence of CSW no. 19 & 20.

To date for production and appearance of other accused person

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong