

Specia NDPS Case 07 of 2021

Order No.26
02/05/2025

Accused person namely Erike Rai has been produced from Correctional Home, Darjeeling through video conferencing, accused Suedesh Chettri & Arbin Rai on court bail are present today and their hazira has been filed, another accused Dewan Tamang is absent today and he is represented by Id. Advocate by filing a petition u/sec. 355 of BNSS .

Prayer for representation is allowed.

Ld. Spl. PP (NDPS) is present today.

No witness is present today.

Fix 18/06/2025 for evidence of CSW no. 15 & 16.

Fix 19/06/2025 for evidence of CSW no. 17 & 18.

Issue summons accordingly.

Todate for production of accused Erike Rai & appearance of other accused persons.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong