

CNR WBDJ070002002021
Jo Code WB00935

Special NDPS Case no. 07/2021

Order no.32
01.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Erike Rai is not produced from Darjeeling Correctional Home, through Video Conference today, accused Dewan Tamang on CB is present today by filing hazira, other accused persons Sudesh Chettri and Arbin Rai are absent today and they are represented by Id. Advocate by filing two separate petitions u/s 355 of BNSS.

Ld. Spl PP (NDPS) is present today.

No witness is present today.

Hence the case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

Todate (02.09.2025) for evidence as per schedule. Suptt . Darjeeling Dist.

Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused Erike Rai on the date fixed positively.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court (NDPS)
Kalimpong.