

CNRWBDJ070002002021
Jo Code WB00935

Special NDPS Case No. 07 of 2021

Order No. 33
02/09/2025

Today is fixed for production and evidence.
Accused Erik Rai has been produced from Darjeeling Correctional Home, through video conferencing, accused Sudesh Chettri on court bail is present today by filing hazira, other accused persons namely Dewan Tamang & Arbin Rai are absent today and they are represented by Id. Advocate by filing two separate petitions u/sec/ 355 of BNSS.
Prayer for representation is allowed.
No witness is present.
Ld. Spl. PP (NDPS) is present today and files a adjournment petition on the grounds as stated therein.
Prayer for adjournment is allowed.
Fix 16/10/2025 for evidence of CSW no. 15 & 16.
Fix 17/10/2025 for evidence of CSW no. 17.
Issue summons accordingly.
Superintendent, Darjeeling Correctional Home is directed to produce the Accuseds as before.

S/d
Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong