

CNRWBDJ070002002021

Jo code. WB009

Special NDPS Case No. 07 of 2021 (CIS no. 07/21)

Order No. 42

05/06/2026

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of CSW no. 15 & 16.

Today Erik Rai has been produced from Darjeeling Correctional Home, through video conferencing, accused Sudesh Chettri, Dewan Tamang & Arbin Rai on court bail are present by filing Hazira.

Ld. Special P.P.(NDPS) is present and files a Hazira of CSW-15 namely Doma Sherpa.

CSW-15 is examined as PW-13, cross-examined in full and discharged.

During the course of examination of PW-13 the signature of the witness on the seizure list dated 28.01.2022 has been marked as Exhibit-14/1.

To date (06/06/2026) for evidence of CSW no. 17.

Superintendent, Darjeeling Correctional Home is directed to produce Erik Rai on the next date fixed.

Accuseds as before.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court, (NDPS),
Kalimpong

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court, (NDPS),
Kalimpong